They are installed in accordance with the Ocean Protects standard operational 

guidelines and production drawings; 
ii. A minimum of thirty three 200 micron OceanGuards have been installed in the 

road and a minimum 34 in shared driveways; 
iii. A minimum of one-hundred and forty-five (145) 460mm stormfilters and one 

690mm stormfilter have been installed 
iv. The Stormfilter tank includes a baffle 300 mm below the Stormfilter weir and set 

250 mm upstream from the weir to retain floatables including oils for the 460 mm 
cartridges;